

QUESTION NO 1

**By Councillor McFarlane for answer
by the Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 14 December 2023**

Question (1) What is the SLA for repair of manhole covers in the carriageway from the moment a fault has been reported to being inspected and the repair carried out?

Answer (1)

Question (2) How many manhole covers are currently scheduled for a repair across the city?

Answer (2)